o 3EER AN SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

SETERIL L BRAEOY 4
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LS2-1150

=l x INDEX _ Page
& i* 25| TR AIM Ded & 'S GCCESSOMES +++rrrrrrrrertrrrerrertetrentertanseencrseenseansseesnerneesns 2
b (A B -3 (I)  Sewing mechanism (I) «++++eesserererersrrininienn i s 4
b 4 Ly P % () Sewing mechanism (I[) ««««-eessererreeeerrmmnmmrrrrmmmiiiiee e sebeereeeens 6
D * ] b ] BB Food MECRANISI ot vrtrrrrrrerrrirtitiitttitttttetaetereatttesastesssesesenseernensenns 8
E # Z s 1B Presser fOOt MEGRAMISITY w-rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrerrertnierttteeterneeeeereiensrnenesessensesens 10
5 S % ¥ Oil IUbrication MECHANISIN -+ ++ +ersrerrrrrmrrirrririiiieiereeeneeereeenraenarannaanns 12
1 B Bl ACCESSOMES vvrrrreteretetatenretatatmetitetentttetetentteeetetrnsesassrasansnsnesennennns 14
g I AT 1= G L LT O 16

P-187A 199510




SYUABRI-FRERE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system
B OXBICIEEF(AB XY, 2) FAB,

Remarks . Alphabet(A,B,**X,Y,Z) should be taken at

3% mark.
IR
Sewing machine parts
-2 £
Sewing machine model
—® & —f & —d &
Model No. Specification Description
—— 1 T ]
Bl M| %
Standard parts M °
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Ll RS ) M 9
Common parts
— —— I ]
T &) T £ @ A
— Specification (1)  '— Specification (2) —Descrption
0B/ BB SR
Common parts

ITCBR
Sewing machine parts

# DB. LS2%5%l
E , ] ‘7 DB. LS2-Series LS B o=
xample LS2-1130 |
Standerd parts | Arm snde1 cover

Stan_t;::td a::arts ) M F 0 1 A 0 8 8 0

B/ ER S )

Common parts

M 9  0//|4||0]| 2|0 5|3

[ T — 7 I T
n & o4 HEREE NRER
'— Inner diameter ¢4 '— Serial No. — Spring washer

E I —BBICOVWTORBR R, ZOBRFBRDEBILABBEHNEERLET, - TRBICE
3B, BEOUErThh 320, UAORBLIADKEBECHERIh TW3BErdY T,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered
firstry. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of
New development, Inprovement after.

—IN=Yh & Dﬁzillﬁitzﬁ L T Information on use of the parts catalog

+ HAMRIEXOREIR., BRI-FTIENTEIW, £, ZON—Y Ty JOBEBES L RITER(REET, B
ZIE. P-187A 199510) EF WV BHES . 8 b€ TIEREIFhIEEVTT,

e —EHOBRIZOVWT., HBDEDFELLICEBICEIBEF BN ETOTCITETEL,

s ZDN—=YHZATIKIBFEI0ANTF —RIZH ETVWTERERE=HDTT,

+ BRI— FP ., — EXoTVBEBRIE., BHRVWAELELA, AL LUEI-RFFEHIA TV DO, BBR
ELTHIBWAELETOT, 1O—- K TITEXTEL,

s FRANNORBFHEAETFR. COEFIEBENY THREEE X LOLTVET,

B, KN—Y Ty IORBARICHAREZOEL BN ELAES, BHSEBEThEEWTET,

* When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management num-
ber and issued date of this parts catalog (e. g. P-187A 199510 indicated at bottom right of the front cover)
and the machine model number.

* Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

* This parts catalog is based the data as of Oct. 1995.

* Any part marked - in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, please
specify the assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

* Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this
model number.

¢ Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




FRBIR
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES




(A

2% NE SRS

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fie. ZE #ama- RN
No. Mod. Parts.No. % & % Description Amt. Reg.
g
Al MOT182080 3" hbyevvvvrrvvseenernanes Rubber PlUg(@11.8) ««erevnnerermnnserserenenn. 3
A2 M91900080 ' Abyc-vvevmrreeroneaness Rubber plug(@19.0) «ceteeriaronenrneasuannann, )
A3 MO0883080 I  Lbyevvcrverencnaccannas Rubber plug(@8.8) - rvreererrurenraenarannan, 2
A4 MOT116004 7° U443y v vvreverneannans Screw 11/64(40)X8----vrerareerarvennennennns 1
A5 MO0573080 3" hbY-vvrvvrenceneecancns Rubber plug(@5. 7) ««ecrerrermacaneanaaennennn. 2
A6 MN36A0584 FUE' YBN = covvneannannnnn Thread take—uUp GOVEr-+-+«+rerecevesasuaeanann 1
A7 M91109004 4 4" 39%7° 5344 -+ -vvven- SCrew 11/64(40) X8+ =« evrerrnneanrenrnuaans 8
A9 MF30A0880 337 §-vvvvvvevcennanannn. Arm Side COVEr----crrreeeneenerenennancanaann 1
A10 MFOSAOGQ] f]' xqul. ................... Gasket ....................................... 1
Al MF20A0135 77" 5F cvevevrevnnnannnnn 0il check WindoW---«-rrveceereneennaecennnnns 1
A12 MO2701080 I hbye-vrevevevaanenanans Rubber plug(@27.0) crececerrnenraeneannanannn, 1
A13 MI0625053 N A B F-vvvrmrernearaans Spring washer for leg Gr--veerereeenrennaann, 2
Al4 MF30A0426 L 4 5 SR R R Leg .......................................... 3
A15 MS1106011 IM#54Y" ----vvrvvvennnnnns Screw 11/64(40)X8-----rvvnremnnnmnnninennnnns 2
Al6 MF11DO10T AAB-ceeeei e Needle plate(Bl.6) --«vvevrenranrannancanannns 1
A7 MF10A04TT AN 3evvrorrnremnnnnnnnns Spring for slide plate-----+-creereoereraannnn 1
A18 MO0613002 EFHY™ +--vrvvvrrrnnrennnns Screw 3/32(56)X2. 2=+ cvenrereiaaniiiiaanns 2
A20 MO1117004 7" FT4EY evrevevnnrvnnnns SCrew 11/64(40)X10x < v vavrerrensnrennsneannans 3
A21 MFOTAO830 AUq§cvvvrevrnaneannnnnnns Face plat@--«=reecrerraeraennaennannnnanans 1
A22 MFOTAT69T A Rh9hecreceencenanannnn. Gasket for face plate:- - --rereceeacareneann 1
A23 MQ50A0181 ARFUF{<vvvvrnenernnnnnans Thread guide-««- - -reesreresasnreneanananans ]
A26 MG1108001 PAgY - ecvvnemrennnnnanns Set screw 11/64(40)X5.6------veervnnanaanans 1
A27 MF10A0180 {I7Ufqc-cvrvrrornecennnnn Three hole thread guide----++=+rsresreseaaeen 1
A28 MF30A0476 A" —#----evueercenennnn. Spacer for pre-tension--«--+c-rcereaniaaannn. 1
A29 MF10A1555 F3994 J--vvverrvmnnannnns Tension discs for pre-tension---«--vevorevens 2
A30 MF20A0245 IVA{N 3+-ccverereneananns Tension spring for pre-tension-----«+«-sev--t 1
A3l MO1104016 IBETHY" 4 UP%--vrvenerens Screw type tension stud 11/64(40)X16--------- 1
A32 M90512065 Eh'g,.;q .................. E_type stop ring K IR I PR 1
A33 MF70A0180 AF7Upf--ccrvvnrrrennnnnes Thread guide for pre-tension-«---+-=-c-oeeent 1
A34 MFB0AQT8T ARFUF{-ccvvreraernnnnnans Thread guide---«+teerrmrrereracacanacennnanns 1
A35 MI0909003 IMETAY <+ vevrorernannnns SCrew 9/64 (40) XGr-+vvrvrennearansnaronnannns 3
A36 MO1605045 YI34Y «ccevvranvaannnnnnn Thumb NUL-+=c=-rvrrsraenmnnnsenasaasnennaancns 1
A37 MT60A0B02 RPYP" frvvrervvremnenennnnn Thumb net revolution stopper----«+-<+-eeev-nn 1
A38 MN10A3245 IUALN fevvvverencnnannen. Thread tension spring---««-«s-ceeveecarnenen. 1
A39 MM11A0556 #3994 FHYL--cnevvneennnns Thread tension releasing discs«-«c-veeeeevees 1
A0 MF10A0555 FIHH Fevevereraranannans Thread tension 4iSGs--r-rrrrerrnrscacssncnans 2
Ad1 M90204060 £'v-r-vrenrearnaraaaannnn Thread tension releasing pin-«---c-scveeecens 1
A42 MF10A0553 7‘3"“/*"’ .................. Thread tension stud------=--++eeevecrenecnccs 1
Ad43 MF10A0187 RMIN gevervnnrmnannannns Thread take-up spring:-----seceseeeeccereeens 1
A4 MF10A0709 7" 9%a--rvvrvrvmennnnnn.. Thread tension regulating bushing------+----- 1
A5 M90901002 EFHY" ---vervmvrrcnnnenes Screw 9/64(40) X4---c-cvnrennenarcnaaiaanns 1
Ad6 M91501085 0 9" NOK S§15-«-+vveeree Rubber ring NOK §15---«evvrerverreninennnnnns 1
M7 MI1508001 FARY «veverernnannaranans Set Screw 15/64(28) X6+ -«cvrecernrararearanans 1
A48 MF10A0181 LY Vs 2 AR R R R R P Thread guide ................................. 1
A49 MFO1A0601 VDL 2L EEER R R Plate for guide .............................. 1
A50 M91107002 t'}*/' .................... Screw ]]/64 (40) XD, Bevrmrre i 2
A901 MF30EQ470 2A"Y48H34Fc--vervvnnnnes Slide plate complete-----revreeerevennnnnnnns 1
A902 MF70E0550 FabU4hzh5ccvvvenneennnen Pre-Tension GOMplete-«-«--+-rresneeeeeennnnnn 1
A903 MF30E0210 FI9ky4h3sF--vnrrrrnvrere- Thread tension regulator complete---«-------- 1
3 LS2 —1150




ReVBEHE(T)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

75 77 (78) -(905) —
79( !

94 (95),

78




REOBREE(T)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig. ZHE #ama-+ S REM
No. Mod. Parts. No. B R A Description Amt. Reg.
g
B51 MO1513001 PARY «evvvevernrennennnns Sot Sorew 15/64(28) X710+ cvevreerceneennnnenns 1
B52 M91802006 33 & MHE--r-vevrerecn- Screw 9/32(28) X14-«-reeeecraneararnnearanans 1
B53 MFO0AD383 A3U4H38F < vreversasarnnen CranKe=-rrerevsaesamsesaneansansarassanannnns 1
B54 MOT1801002 E54Y wevrvvvrrnreneennens Set Screw 9/32(28) K13+ +rervrrarnsasernaaaens 1
B55 MIT1606001 FAAY «vevevrnreramnannnns Set screw 1/4(40) X6 -cervrvv-- ereesernraeans 2
B56 MFBOADBE2 TUt{8 4= rvverrverennnses Needlebar connecting link guide:--««+r=e:-+- 1
B57 MIT1110002 EFEY +-vvreenorrnansannans SCrew 11/64 (40) X8« -cvrvrrarerasneeaearnaenns 2
B58 MF30A0325 Vbt CE R R R R P Square blogk-crevrreremmerariaiiiniananenn, 1
B59  M90B15002 EFRY - +vcrvrrencaaraneas SCrew 1/8(44) X4, 5« verevenmnrneeennns e 1
B60 MF70A0128 syuny DBX1-14----c-ncenne Needle set DBX1T #14------revemecncicnninnnn. 1
B61 MFOSA0181 ARFUF{«cvrorennrannaanans Thread guide-«««ccsscerrseararanrarsanannaans 1
B63 MF10A0664 YA JrIA G- v verereenenes Needle bar bushing (lower) -««---srererceeaenn. 1
B65 MF30A0660 NUE AHTHFwcvevrameaaenns Needlg Dar-«+vvvrreeenmrennaaeeeanacnnnncens 1
B66 MF70A0663 A& HAIMIT-----vvenennns Needle bar bushing(upper)--------=rcuvncennee 1
B69 MO0884080 I Lby-vvvravveresananncnn Rubber plug (8. 8) ««ceceecearararaeaaneaaaann. 1
B72 MFB0A0232 %95 JA4MEY Y- -rvvrenennn. Bushing for arm shaft(left)---------+-------- 1
B73 MF85A0230 %7%" 49347 (3" Abvy$)------ Arm shaft---c-reeemeeemnnamniiiiiiiiiie... 1
B74 MI1513001 FARY wvvovevenraransneanas Set screw 15/64(28) X100« cerevavrarararaeanann 3
B75 MF05A0234 995" §48hth- - vvvrvneenees Bushing for arm shaft(middle)---------vvv--- 1
B76 MI1602001 FAZY ~cevrmrnraranrannnnn Set Screw 1/4(40)X4- - -revererrecaransacarans 2
B77 MFB0A0352 A3-A3fF-ervrvennrnrannans COl@rervroreneerernsasasaseronaneasnnanarans 1
B78  MO1632001 hARY +-vrrereemrnernnans Set Screw 1/4(40)XT - v vreeeruraraeannenenns 8
B79 MF40A0331 975" Sh¥ny AR--cvvvvereens Bevel gear for arm shaft--------+ervveereane 1
B81 MFO1A0233 A7 JA4A3E" <« vvnvvvnrene Bushing for arm shaft(right)------+---eccnv-- 1
B82 M91472086 *{Ay-b 91A-1192-R-------- 0il seal for arm shaft(right)--------=orc---- 1
B83 M91502002 EF4Y" -+ --vrrreiriinennns Set screw 15/64(28)X12--+---vvrreneerccnannes 2
B84 MF30A0682 7’ I,_ ..................... Pul |ey ....................................... 1
B85 M92201003 TALTRY +vvrvrrennnacsanans Screw 11/32(28)X10+ -+ ermerererraeneanenennans 1
B86 MF30A0744 7’7’[’7}.' ................. Feed fOrked connecting rog--c-ccccrreceeaenann 1
B87 MF70A0384 Lutyhy--vrevovessennsananss Crank rode-e--vcereeeessennanssecaasenannnnns 1
B8 MF10A0332 49" Jhng B - -vvervnennes Bevel gear for hook shaft-«z--ev-eeeercerene. 1
B89 MF10A0334 55" 4840y ARYh--evvver--- Bevel gear for vertical shaft(lower)--------- 1
B90 MF70A0522 575" JARY8- v nvcrereenens Bushing for vertical shaft(lower)--«--------- 1
B91 MF30A0520 ’f-‘/'g .................... Vertical shaft-c--cccreeceneaacrinnaannanan. 1
B92 MFO0A0521 AF%" #AB89T e v cvereracnens Bushing for vertical shaft(upper)««««----+--- 1
B93 MF40A0333 475 Jh4ny AL vverveeres Bevel gear for vertical shaft(upper)-<------- 1
B94 M90320065 C »"3br7 V' 4939 20-------- C-type stop ling 20----ecverceecnerraneneenn. 1
BOS  MOT506001 hAkY «-vvvrermrmnennnnss Set sorew 15/64(28) X7+« xvururueneaeaeannn 2
B904 MFOSEQ580 FUE" unJyhasg-ccececacnnes Thread take-up lever complete--«-<cx-ecer-v-- 1
B80S MF30E0280 AL VYoh3sF--mvvnrnrereres Feed cam complete--------rererormvrererenenne 1

5 LS2 — 1150




e RS ()
SEWING MECHANISM (1)




e VBERE (D)

SEWING MECHANISM (1)
Fig. % #&Ha-+ FERABRN
No. Mod. Parts. No. Ba&E Description Ant. Reg.
g
096 MFB0AQ451 3% HASREY Y- cvvvrvnnrees Bushing for hook shaft(left)-------rrveveeens 1
97 MF30A0450 949" f-verrvnrecnrenneees Rotating hook shaft 1
€98 MF30A0352 235-434Fvevonrernrorecnss CO[@rerrresensoarasassasasanararassnsnsnnass 1
€99 MFOOAQ452 9%  HABR3% «evvvvreennnns Bushing for hook shaft(right) 1
¢100 MFSOAD688 N {7 < vvrrecracnnnnncnnns Pipee e rerrrreme e et 1
c101 MFOOADT53 775U F=reervrernrenennn. PIUNGEF -+ rrereermerarneseacnennaeaeeaanenn 1
c102 MO1513007 ARy +vvceenneencernnnans Set screw 15/64 (28) X10 -« veeeraernncnennnnns 1
c103 M915]5002 ti*‘/' .................... Screw ]5/64 (28) X“o ........................... 1
C‘] 04 MF30A01 54 "‘J-,-,f{y ................... Guide p]ate .................................. 1
C106 MFOOAO572 YATHN R-ccrvvrrnorenancnns SPriNg- rrrrrereresmeereeeeasaneanaiaannaans 1
C106 MI1503001 FAZY crvreverarnacannaens Set screw 15/64(28) X4, 5« creerrerarioraeannas 2
01 07 M97084030 I.a‘/_'l*-‘/' .................. 0' | adjust | NE SCrEeW: = -= - ressecncnancannns 1
0108 MF80A1572 '}n,?*l\’ * .................. Spr ing ....................................... 1
¢109 M90803086 F{My—p---v-vvrrenreennne 0il seal-rrerremereemerniiii e 1
cin M91259030 Myya%y’ JIMMYIIF-----cen-- Special Serews«r-creccririiiiariiiaiiaaann. 1
C112 M91101002 £33 «-vvvvrrrerrerreenns Set screw 11/64(40)X4----cvvveverrnmrnnannnns 2
0113 MF]GAO]ZO b‘\"}Eﬁ ................... Rotﬂting hOOk ................................ 1
0114 MF10A0]23 *’ t' Yeeesrnsanneneriaanan BObeﬂ ....................................... 1
G115 MF30A0125 & b Uh—Recrvvecnerennnnn Bobbin case:----c--c--- 1
G116 M91118002 EFAY ---vevvmrevmnenennes Screw 11/64 (40) X10 1
C1 ]7 MF30A0229 r’.".’,' ?'.' Feeereanaananaanns Rotat | ng hook pos | t | ONEf e scsvevereccnananans 1

LS2 — 1150




D = Y#E
FEED MECHANISM

135) (135)

(135) 122 ¢

S
x 10 1%

14

153 155(155)
151 152174 180|




D) &Y BE

FEED MECHANISM

Fig. £# #&Ha-+

No. Mod. Parts.No. % & £ Description Amt. Reg
D121 MO0T18063 4 U4y Hevvnmvnnnnnnnnnns Set PiNerereerroreareariartaaaaeaearaaeaaas
D]Zz "F70A0]53 l,‘jt‘}”‘j .................... Feed connecting link .........................
D124 MFSOACT52 AHYFIUYRL - v vrvvvrannnns Feed regulator-««+«-creersrerarearasensennsnn
D125 M91513001 H?\"/' .................... Set screw 15/64(28)X10-c-crevearnrarannarnnn.
D126 MF10A0750 7" 992 c--rcvernonnennnen. Bushing for feed regulator--------+---vecenn.
D127 MF30A0530 5 j‘y#/ 7 ................. Set piﬂ ......................................
D128 MO2006080 I Alty-vvcreveereannannens Rubber plug(@20) -« vcvrevemraenarniinnnnnnnn.
D129 MF05A0572 "}»,‘(:"./\ * .................. Spr i TR R LR R R
D130 MF30A0852 &' u---vrevrrennnnnnnnn., Stopper pin for stitch length regulator------
D131 MF60A1640 1-7“.}31)@7*/ .............. Screw bar- - - rvcrciei i i i aea
D132 MFO5A2631 8" f4h---vvrvernarnncnnnn. Dial for stitch length regulator (0~5)-«-:-«--
D133 MO1209002 TS <-vrvvrrenenanenanss Screw 3/16(28) X8 cvvrrvvrrenreanarranrennnnns
D134 M91000085 0O Y»4" 1AP10A------v----- 0-ring(@10) (TAPT0A) - - ccvverrammmmannnaenns,
D135 M91515002 EF4Y° ----rvenrenininnnnn. Screw 15/64(28)X10------evvvrearerenienon ..
D136 M91207003 TMETHY «--vrvmvonennennn SCrew 3/16/(28)X6. e v vvvrmrnmmrseceneannnnn
D137 MF30A0632 R4ABS" YUN =vvvvvevernnnns Reverse sewing lever-------ceceeecnreenannn.
D138 M95003053 N 44 h F--ccerieanannnn. Spring washer M10---«--v-cercimannnianian...
D139 90600085 0 Yy TAPG- -+ v vvveens 0-ring(@6) (TAPE) revevrererenrnreonasnrannnnn,
D140 MF10A0633 R4ABY" DY foverenennnnnnn. Shaft for reverse sewing lever--------------.
D141 N91501007 TMETHY” & HF--r--evennes Screw 15/64(28)X14.5-----cvvvernreiinnnnnn.
D142 MF30A0708 Hhh e vvvevvncernnnannnns Bracket for spring-«-cecereceroraracnaensannn
D143 MF10A0572 ATEN evvrvrerecoraneann SO Mg v e rrmamrenaerasaraaa it aiaiaaaaaas
D144 MFAOE1635 R{fh4" 7 J39F----vvve--- Reverse sewing crank complete--------------..
D145 N90905063 4" UyFt y---rvvrrvenrennns Set pin for feed connecting link---«---------
D146 MO1184080 I  Abty-vvvveemrenrnnennans Rubber plug(@10.8) «vrererremerarareranaeenn,
D151 MF33A0283 9’ ‘/71"“/.7 ................. Set pin ......................................
D152 MFO0AO278  Z4AFIYGT LS Y vvrvvvne-s Feed rock shaft crank (left) - «---evvevrrrennns
D153 MFOS5A1281 AHY4 f+vvvvvrenarannanans Feed Dar-r-«-erreermsensenseeransnncaneneans
D1 55 M90806002 ti*‘/' .................... Screw ]/8 (44) X6 ..............................
D156 MF10A0TO4 AhY-cveerernarnenannnnnn,s Feed doge - cereerereesosasnosaracacananannas
D157 N90315065 Ch"4br9 ¥" 939 15--------- C-type stop ring 15---+--corervreriannnnn
D158 MF70A1286 499" 945k----vrvverrennns Bushing for feed rock shaft(left) ------------
D159 M91503001 A%y - -vvvrrnrmnvannannn. Set screw 15/64(28)X4.5--cvevrereraniannn.
D160 M91602001 PAgy" «-vrvreermanennannn. Set screw 1/4(40)K4-----vrrermarnmmanaaann.
D161 MF80A0352 HF-H3hFcevverrnernnnanans 0Ol l@rerrrevreeseresssanssenssennanssasncnenas
D162 MF70A0491 4,\41-”, T Feed rock Shaft---eevreveceeesssnasrnascinnan
D163 MI0904060 E Urvvvvrevrranrananannns PiNeccrereeneaneneeeaaaaesenanananesenannaenas
D164 MF70A0279 M'\m'l')i- S R LR Feed rock shaft crank(right)----------+----.-
D165 M91204003 TBETAY <---vvevnmennnnn SCrew 3/16/(28) X12: < c«avrerarearaaranansannnn
D166 NF70A0277 %" 395" 95" 34" - -0vveneen Feed lifting rock shaft crank(right)---------
D167 MF30A0460 / 3'7'7 LKA DA AEREEEEEEEEEE Feed lifting rock shaft-----«---cc0venreennnn
D168 MI0G04060 L Yerrvrrrronranvarsannns PiNeseeereesreaateennrsensennnssanasensrannns
D169 MF70A0286 1"7']/ VEZ] TEEEEEEEPERRRE Bushing for food |ifting rock shaft(left)««-eeeereess
D170 M91204003 TAETAY «vvvevrorannnnnans Screw 3/16(28) 12 -vceverneenennnenntneaanans
D171 MI1502050 # f he-crvnrrenrannnannnn WaSher -« - evsvereereenansaneosnannansennnnnns
D172 M91112002 t?*/ .................... Screw ]]/64 (Q0)X12«verermeeananncuananenanns
D173 MFO5A1276 ¥ 3'7’7 LEA R < MUVEY S DR Crank complete for feed |ifting rock shaft:-----+---
D174 M90619050 # % * .................... Washer .......................................
D175 MFO5A0910 Y R B 1| R
D176 M90942003 7»t7*/ .................. screw 9/64 (40)X6 [ IR R R
D177 MFO5A0780 *»9 —sssescavsesnaneanane Holder .......................................
D178 M91257030 1.9/11-‘/' .................. SCOrEW: - vvscrrmneansesarnaessencssnnasncanas
D179 M91252045 b1 SRR R Nut 3/16(32) ) S IR R D R
D180 M91]10002 ti*-‘/' .................... Screw 1]/64 (40) ) ¢ I T )

LS2 — 1150




1R AR
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

10



A E
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. £® #ama-+ HAEY
No. Mod. Parts.No. % & % Description Amt. Reg.
8
E181 MF30A0738 t:;*’r) .................... Knee liffter rod-----ccreveacercnnacncncnnnas 1
E182 M91219015 EF3Y° 4 u9%e-verrrnennnes Hinged screw 3/16(28)XT-+cerevrrermernnrenses 2
E]83 M9150303] *'b} ..................... Bolt for knee |ifter Iever ................... 1
E184 MF30A0252 HHI74 b 3% -vvvverennnn Knee lifter lever(right)«--r-reerenrecreneens 1
E185 MF70A0511 \/r)”‘r, ................... Knee |ifter connecting rogeccecrrereanaeaaaan 1
E186 M95003067 3" 9%t'» BX 4°4 5X24----- Pin(BX-Type) (5X24) - vvrvereermererrareeens 1
E187 MF30A0572 URRFN 4--r-vvreermerenens Spring for knee lifter lever------c-rv-eev-e- 1
E188 M90419060 - {haBAL™ vr-vvrvrerencnenes Tension releasing pin(@4X37.8) - -x-vrvvreeee 1
E189 M91515022 & phe-cvvvmrercnerineenes Bolt 15/64(28)X13.5--+--rrerenrcmrenrenrnnnen 1
E190 MF70A0350 {bahffh--cccvvvmvenennres Tension releasing cam--«--cscrrereecnecareens 1
E191 MF70A2950 #4175 bn" £ Yeewvraarnns Knee lifter lever (Jeft) rsesreesnrecacanaanass 1
E‘]gz MN30A0216 774}7‘/*{ ................. Thread guide ................................. 1
E193 MI1116004 77 5344  revrvvereercnnnns Screw 11/64(40)X8-c--cvrrvererroerroreacans 1
E194 MF10A0105 AHIHZ4F-c-vvvevcnernnenns Presser fOot----r---revreermanacaneocasonaanss 1
E195 M90939002 EFY «--vvrerrirearaannn Screw 9/64(40) X171 c-rcvrermrearmrarnaacneens 1
E196 MF10A0267 AHIA AAhR- - cvoreverneenen- Bushing for presser bar------t--reeeeseneeans 1
E197 MF11D0262 A#I& §---rvrcvnvvmerennns Presser bar-----ceeererrerieinianiiaiiienns 1
E198 MF30A0253 A$I7H hhvv-rvverrvnennnns Presser bar |ifting camr-«--c-xereereceenrens 1
E199 MFO0AQ252 AHIFH «-vvvveencenrannnns Presser bar |ifter------vvcvceaceemmneeanens 1
E200 MO1108001 MY  ~--vvvrmrereranenes Set screw 11/64(40)X5.5----ccvvvrvronrnrnnnns 1
E201 M91506001 PAgY «-vvvvrrearennennnns Set screw 15/64(28)X7-«cvrrververerrnrenans 1
Ezoz MF30A0265 t{’I*’ ﬁ”* ................ Presser bar “ft|ng bracket .................. 1
E203 MF12B0259 YATHN J-vvevrevcncreanenns Presser Springe----e-tereeeresensaasancnenans 1
E204 MI1131002 EFRY < --vvvreerercnrennns Screw 11/64(40)X6.5- - xvvveerrmrmarararans 1
E205 MF30A0703 7“/-’-‘*'17 .................. Presser bar guide ............................ 1
E206 M93220035 ‘T’(S*“/. ................... Thumb screw ]/2 (28)X63 ....................... 1
E207 M90400085 0 11)7' 1AP4 .............. O_r'ng(]AP4) ................................. 1
E208 MO3202047 FAYAFYpc-cvrerarraencnaas NUL - v e rvroransarasearoeanasanaesasacacancanns 1

11 LS2 —1150




RimEE |
LUBRICATION MECHANISM

209 210 2n

$(209)

223 \e.__3
f 3L
225 222 221 &— 2




TRIEREAE

LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. &E #Maa-t

No. Mod. Parts. No. B & & Description Amt. Reg
F209 M90939002 t-']*s‘/’ .................... Screw 9/64 (40) X‘]] ............................
F210  MF30EOBOT MJJH{SLEITIF---mneveenses 0il braid fitting plates-««=-«=rssseseessenes
F211 MFSOAT688 N {7 HIAThFvrvenrnrncann 0il Dlpe for arm shafte-c--+-evevreoranaeannans
F212 MF80A0783 * j7 Ir_x ................. 0|| .....................................
F213  MOT135002 EFAY +-vverveseennennnns Screw 11/64 40)X13--

F2]4 MF10A0685 I\*a »7 ................... 0|| pump |mpe|'er ............................
F215 MI0810002 £33y «evvvrerroraneannnns SCrew 1/8(44)X6. 5+ crernrereararananansanan
F216 MF30A1601 Ij'ylf{a ................... 0” pump fitt'ng p|ate .......................
F217 MF30E0337 7575&-’- ................... Oll PUMPD SCreeM---=-=-crererercecancccnencnnns
F218 MF30AO742 79 ....................... 0|' ad]ustlﬂg p‘ate ..........................
F219 MO0307053 N 3 B Fereerraracnanann Spring washer M3.5:«ceeerereresenrsearnrannns
F220 M90820002 7° FT4AY cvvrererenrnnnns SCrow 1/8(44)X13- - reenrorerarnsnannennannns
F221  MF30EQ688 N {7 ¥3H38F---v-vnvevn- 0il pipe for hook shaft-«--«-s=reseeeeenen
F222  NFIOE2148 £E--v-crevreeenmnennnn 0il braid(d2.5X240) - -=rvrrmremsrnnensennnn.
F223  NF30A0378 4 ARy 6-vvvvveennen-- Holder for oil braid G-« -«=+s=ssssesseneeunns
F224  MFIOE2148 EE---cvevvvmrmenennnne 0il braid($2. 5X330) -+ v revrmrmrmrmnrnnnnennn.
F225 MFTOA3731 W47 cceverarannnnananans Pip@r=rerrerrernreare et e e
F226 MFO0A2780 *»g' ..................... Ho ' der .......................................
F227 MFOTEQ731 N A7 H3hFeereranannannns 00l return pipe--«««-rreceersraaenseareanenns

13

LS2 —1150




&
ACCESSORIES

14



T8

ACCESSORIES

Fig. & #f&a1-M

No. Mod. Parts.No. # & & Description Amt. Reg
6231 M90701099 OP-8 & Yh-c-evreensrenn Magnet block for reservoir-«-ccecveereeecees
6232 MF10A0187 ,{b“}l\'* .................. Thread take_up spring ........................
G233 MFOTA1419 & 9Y03 hervvverevnnnenan. Vibration preventing rubber-«---«-+ecveeennes
G234 MFO1AQ419 &' HYUT hevvvenrerennennnn Vibration preventing rubber-----<-+ceeceenen-
G235 MF30E0418 FI9N styhe-vvererennnrees Table hinge with rubber cushion---++--c--veer
6236 MO0405041 TAEHRY wvvverenernnnnnnns SOrew 4. 1X20-c--cemvmecnrmraarennnaseaanancans
G237 MI0515050 #  R+vvccvernecenncrnns Washer MB----veovcreecreanranrennnanesnnennss
G238 MF33A0608 £5° 7% (439) - vrvrvenrenes Screw driver(small)««--eeeenerrererieiiioaen.
6239 MF33A1608 &Y 399 (F1)) vevvenrenan-n Screw driver (middle) ---c-vveereerennanaaaa.
6240 MF10A0123 *‘ [ A R 21 o] X1 | B R R )
G241 MF30E0128 MR evvevoaranraneannan Needle set DBX] FE14e-vvevrerrarnannrannaenen,
6242 MF60A0137 77’ 7{’:, ................... 0| | with oiler s+ ssrerrersneiiinieninnnnenes
G246 MF20A3691 ' RYb-ccmvrvermacanenns Gasket for oil reservoir(large)---«----+----
G247 MF20A2691 £° RFrYb---vvvvrenrerrenns Gasket for oil reservoir(small)--------------
G248 MN7OEQ190 A bhRdihlr---vvcrerarnrenen Bobbin winder complete-------cecavecerraaann
(G249 MF33A0734 t' :—»’]I\"' ................ vlﬂyl COVEBP """ **evrevearscacescssncnannncnnnae
G250 MF33E0193 {}SF3 4 &b vrrevrenennns Thread stand complete-------r-crvereereerenns
G251 MF30A0578 E¥ 77 L urvrenecnrneres Knee lifter lifting rod---vcorerereeaeneennes
G252 MO2002002 LAY+ rreeravenraeeens 0il drain screw 5/16 (28)X10--+=cxcevreenenes
6253 MO7001052 PIY1# B Kevvevenernnanenn WASHEE +« ==+ rvveremsransrenseansssnseasaneanns
6254 MF30A0139 77' -'l\ll, ................... Qil reservoir---reseereererteanernanacannanns
(6255 MF10E0149 77‘ 5’]) ................... Qi] cane--vrsmemrrrenncsneansacanaarcncnanen
G265 MFOOA0608 £ 19 (4 4) < rvvvvrrenees Screw driver(large) - ----v-rrrevsariineneees
6267 MF30A0723 ¥ 77 " f-vvevecmerenens Knee lifter shaft-----r--rceerroerroreoennns
6268 MF20A1729 ERYN §--cvvnvrenronennnns Knee lifter spring-«---eeevrerrrrrcvennnenen.
G269  MF20A1724 E 77 LN = vveeernnnnnnnn T
G270 M91502002 ti*-‘/‘ .................... Screw ]5/64(28)X12 ...........................
6271 MO1501045 F9pervrvrerecnmrarannannn NUL 15/64(28) -+ v rvrerrecesnsmnenenrearanenns
G272 M91520001 Mgy - -vrvmerecmnnnnannns Set screw 15/64(28)X28+----cvorrmerrmnnrennns
6273 M90521065 E’]”,.jl) [ R ) E_type stop ]ing [ LR E R T R
6274 MF40A0784 17:".‘-"'- ..................... Knee llfter coup“ng joint-. ..................
G275 M92003031 Myyak" h--vvvvmerenrenens Bolt 5/16(18) K16 - -rvvrrrmrcrarronereanns
6276 MF20A0728 717”’17 ................... Knee ||fter shaft ............................
6277 M91510022 *' "F ..................... Bo’t ]5/64 (28) X8 .............................
(3278 MF30A0477 AMIN cceeenenencnnnannans Knee |ifter plate stopper-«recrrrcecrnciinen
G279 MF40A0737 t¥% 7-},{9 .................. Knee |ifter p|ate ............................
6280 MF40A1737 % PFreceranenacanacnanan Knee lifter cover-«-«ccceerccecancacanecnanan.
G281 M91109004 4 4" 29%7° 5344V ---------- Screw 11/64(40)X8-----rrvvrrmercmnremnernenns
G282 M91072004 SW-PWF PFA" 34" --evvevnes Sorew MAX0. TX14--«cceercmaerrcenarernannnens
G283 M91509004 775044y - --vevneeiniens SCrow 15/64(28) X8+« -« vrerevrmrnrneacnnnes
G284 MF33A0776 A BRI =cccmcemerenannenns Belt GOVEr--+r-=vsseceeemraeccsnnsanceasianes
6287 MFOTA1776 A AMIN =ecevereernneenns Belt GOver s eersreremencearaorncnacnannanen
6288 M91003045 +9b [ T D Nut M4---crreeeeiinniitacirasenrcnennanrans
G289 ME30A07TE A" BRI =cveeroomnnancenns BElt COVEr-+---errrrernarenseseseasasasassancnes
G906 MF33EQ7T6 A" M —kYb-rvvvvrreennes Belt cover complete:----r-scceerrenrnnesrennns
G908 MF30EQ139 777 3Vfbyhecvrreerenrenens 0il reservoir completer-«--xrevrreersronnees

15

LS2 — 1150




H % 3l

INDEX
&1+ A=y Fig. B A=y Fig. B&a1-4 A=y Fig. &b A=y Fig.
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Pags No. Parts. No. Page No.
M90204060- - - - P3: .-+ Ad1 M91501085- - - -: P3---- A46 MF10A0105- - - P11--- E194 MF30A1601--- - P13-+- F216
M90307053- -« - P13--- F219 M91502002- - - - P5---+ B83 MF10A0123- -+ P7----C114 MF30E0128--- - P15- .- G241
M90315065--- - P9- ... D157 P15+ G270 P15--- G240 MF30EQ139- -« - P15--- G908
M90320065¢- « - -~ P5---- B94 M91502050- - - -+ P9---- D171 MF10A0180- -« - P3---- A27 MF30E0210- - - - P3---- A903
M90400085- « - - P11.-- E207 M91503001- - - P7---- G106 MF10A0181----: P3---- A48 MF30E0280- - - - P5---- B905
M90405041 -+~ P15--- G236 P9.--- D159 MF10A0187- -+ P3---- A43 MF30E0337 -« - P13-:- F217
M9041906Q- - - - P11--- E188 M91503031: - - - P11..- E183 P15--+ G232 MF30E0418- -+ - P15+ G235
M90512065- -« - P3---+ A32 M91506001- - - - P5-+-- B9S MF10A0267- - -« P11--- E196 MF30E0470- -« - P3---- AQO1
M90515050- - - P15 .- G237 P11--- E201 MF10A0332« -« -+ P5---- B88 MF30E0601 -« - P13---F210
M90521065«« - P15- .+ G273 M91508001 -+ -« P3---- A47 MF10A0334: - P5- .- B89 MF30E0688« - - - P13--- F221
M90573080- - - - P3---+ Ab M91509004- - - - P15--- G283 MF10A0471- - - - P3---- A17 MF33A0283-- -+ P9---- D151
M90600085 - - - P9.--- D139 M91510022- « - - P15--- G277 MF10A0553« - - - P3---- A42 MF33A0608- - - - P15--- G238
M90613002+ -+« P3:+++ A18 M91513001 -« -+ P5.. -« B51 MF10A0555¢«+++ P3: -+ A0 MF33A0734: -+ P15+ G249
M90619050- - - - P9---- D174 P5---- B74 MF10A0572- -+« P9---- D143 MF33A0776- -« P15- - G284
M90625053- - - - P3---- A13 P7-.--C102 MF10A0633- - - - P9---- D140 MF33A1608- - - - P15--- G239
M90701099: - - P15--- G231 Pg-.-- D125 MF10A0664: - - P5---- B63 MF33E0193- -+ P15--+ G250
M90718063-«« - Pg:.-« D121 M91515002- -+ -~ p7.--- G103 MF10A0685:« « P13--- F214 MF33E0776- -« - P15+ G906
M90803086- - - P7.---C109 Pg---- D135 MF10A0709: - - - P3---- Ad4 MF40A0331 -+« - P5---- B79
M90806002« « - - P9.--- D155 M91515022- -+ - P1t.-- E189 MF10A075Q: - - - P9---. D126 MF40A0333+ -« - P5---- B93
M90810002: - - P13--- F215 M91520001- - - - P15--- G272 MF10A1655- .- P3---- A29 MF40AQ737----: P15--- G279
M30815002- - - - P5---- B59 M91602001- -« P5---- B76 MF10E0149- - .. P15- - G255 MF40A0784- -+ P15-.- G274
M90820002: - - P13:-- F220 P9- .-+ D160 MF10E2148--- - P13--- F222 MF40A1737- -+ P15--- G280
M90883080- - - P3:-++ A3 M91605045: - - - P3---- A36 P13--+ F224 MFAQE1635: -+ P9...- D144
M90884080- « - - P5---- B69 M91606001 -« -« p5-..- B55 MF11D0101 - -+ - P3---- A16 MF60AQ137- -+ P15--+ G242
M30901002- - - P3---- Ad5 M91632001----: P5---- B78 MF11D0262- - - P11--- E197 MF60A1640- - - - P9---- D131
M90904060: - - - P9-.-- D163 M91801002-«: - P5..-- B54 MF12B0259: - - - P11--- E203 MF70A0128--- - P5.--- B60
P9.--- D168 M91802006- - - - P5---- B52 MF16A0120- - - P7---- C113 MF70A0153----: P9.--- D122
M90905063- - - - Pg---- D145 M91900080- - - - P3:--- A2 MF20A0135- - - - P3--++ Al1 MF70A0180- -« - P3---- A33
M90909003:++ »- P3.+++ A35 M92002002: «» - P15+ G252 MF20A0245« P3:+++ A30 MF70AQ277++++ Pg:--: D166
M90939002: - - - P11--- E195 M92003031- -« P15--- G275 MF20A0728- - - - P15--+ G276 MF70A0279----: P9--.- D164
P13--- F209 M92006080- - - - - P9---- D128 MF20A1724--- - P15--- G269 MF70A0286- - - -- PQ---- D169
M90942003- - - P9--.- D176 M92201003- -+ - pP5- ... B85 MF20A1729:«- - P15--- G268 MF70A0350- -+ P11--+ E190
M91000085-« -+ P9:.-- D134 M92701080: - - - P3---- A12 MF20A2691- -« - P15--- G247 MF70A0384: - - - P5.--- B87
M91003045¢ -« - P15--- G288 M93202047- - -« P11--- E208 MF20A3691: - P15 .- G246 MF70A0491 - -« P9---- D162
M91072004: -+ P15- -+ G282 M93220035: « -« P11--- E206 MF30A0125«« -+ P7-+-- C115 MF70A0511+---: P11--- E185
M91101002: -+ - P7:--- G112 M95003053- - - - P9---- D138 MF30A0139-- -+ P15-+- G254 ME70A0522- - - - P5---- B90
M91104016----: P3- -+ A31 M95003067- -« P11--- E186 MF30A0154- - - - P7---- G104 MF70A0663: - - - P5---- B66
M31106011-- - P3-.-+ A15 N97001052+ - -+ P15- -~ G253 MF30A0229- - - - P7---+ C117 MF70A1286-- " P9--.. D158
M91107002: - - - P3--++ A50 M97084030- - - P7:---C107 MF30A0252¢ -+ P11-.- E184 MF70A2950:+ -« P11--- E191
M31108001- -+ P3.:.. A26 MFO0A0252: -+ - P11--- E199 MF30A0253- - - - P11--- E198 MF70A3731: - +: P13- - F225
P11.-- E200 MFO0A0452: « - - P7----C99 MF30A0265: - - - P11-.- E202 MF70E0550- - - - P3- -+ A902
M91109004: -« - P3:«- A7 MFOOA0521 -« - P5- - B92 MF30A0325: «+ - P5--:- B58 MF80A0152+ -+ P9---- D124
P15+ G281 MFO0AQ572- - - - P7---- G105 MF30A0352-« - - P7----C98 MF80A0181+:--: P3---- A34
M91110002: - - - P5- .- B57 MFO0A0608- - -« - P15-- - G265 MF30A0378-« -+ - P13--- F223 MF80A0232--- - P5---- B72
Pg.:.. D180 MFOOAQ753-++«- P7:+++ G101 MF30A0426: « P3::+- A4 MF80A0352¢ «+ - P5.+«+ B77
M91112002--- - P9..-- D172 MFO0A278Q - - P13--- F226 MF30A0450« « - - P7-.-:C97 Pg---- D161
M91116004- - - - P3---- A4 MFO1A0233:-- - P5---- B81 MF30A0460- - - - P9---- D167 MF80AQ451----: P7---- C96
P11--+ E193 MFO1A0419: .-« P15--- G234 MF30A0476+ -« P3---+ A28 MF80A0662: - - P5--- B56
M31117004: - - P3.-++ A20 MFO1A0601 -+ P3--:: A49 MF30A0477 <« - P15--- G278 MFB80A0688: - -+ p7.--+ G100
M91118002: -« - P7-:+- G116 MFO1A0830:-: - - P3- .- A21 MF30A0520: - - - P5- -+ B91 MF80A0783+ - - P13- -+ F212
M91131002-« -« P11.-+ E204 MFOTA1419: -+ P15+ G233 MF30A0530- - - P9-.-- D127 MF80A1572+««+: pP7..-- G108
M91135002: - - P13+ F213 MFO1A1691- - P3---- A22 MF30A0572- - - P11--- E187 MF80A1688- -« - P13--- F211
M91182080- - - P3---+ Al MFO1A1776- .- P15--- G287 MF30A0578- - - - P15- .- G251 MF85A0230+ - - -- P5.--+ B73
M91184080- - - - P9-.-- D146 MFO1EQ731- -+ P13--- F227 MF30A0632- -« P9---- D137 MF90AQ278+ - Pg-.-- D152
M91204003- -+ - P9---- D165 MFO5AQ181: -+ P5- .- B61 MF30A0660:- - - - P5- .- B6S MF90A0383+ « -+ PS5« B53
Pg-..- D170 MFO5A0234-: - - P5- .- B75 MF30A0682- - - P5--.- B84 MM11A0556+ -+ P3---- A39
M91207003- -+ P9-.-- D136 MFO5A0572- -« « - P9---- D129 MF30A0703: - - - P11.-- E205 MN10A3245-- -+ P3---- A38
M91209002- - - - P9---+ D133 MFO5A0691 -« - P3:-+- A10 MF30A0708-« - P9---- D142 MN30A0216+ -« P11-++ E192
M91219015- -+ P11--- E182 MFO5A0780- - « - P9---- D177 MF30A0723- -+ P15--- G267 MN36A0584- - - - P3-«-- A6
M91252045- -« - P9---- D179 MFO5A0910- <« -+ P9-.-- D175 MF30A0738: - - - P11--- E181 MN70E0190- - - - P15- - G248
M91257030««+ P9.-+- D178 MFO5A1276¢+« - P9:-++ D173 MF30A0742: +« + P13::: F218 MQ50A0181++ -+ P3..-+ A23
M91259030- - - - P7.---C1M1 MFO5A1281:« -« P9---- D153 MF30A0744--- - P5---- B86 MT60A0802+ - - - P3--+- A37
M91472086- - - P5---- B82 MFO5A2631-- - - P9---- D132 MF30AQ776--- - P15--- G289
M91501007 -+ -+ P9.... D141 MFOSE0580- « - - P5- - B904 MF30A0852---+" P9.:-- D130
M91501045- -+ P15: -+ G271 MF10A0104--- - P9-..- D156 MF30A0880- -« P3:--- A9

16



S ST TS

T100 RRBFRBXADA2-2-3(ZEZBHEN)

n = #7100 RREFABXADAR2-2-3(=HBBLL) TR (03)3218-3522
W BHERMEAT T461 SHERMRXKEBRH-1-14 REE052)712-2208

(9510)MEE T OFIRMNE, 1995108 ORAFTT. %5, BUN 2 LIAMAEET 22 Lt 2TOTITRE 20, 1995 F10 B1ERK



